has been platted as Fiesta Key, which have been recorded in Plat Book I l" at Pages 

150 through I S ~ __ oflhe Public Records of Osceola County, Florida and 

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Declarant to develop Fiesta Key as a planned 

development subdivision of one hundred eighty-nine (189) " Townhomcs", and appurtcmmt 

improvements; nnd 

WHEREAS, Declarant desires to provide for the preservation of the values nnd amenities 

in said planned development subdivision and for the maintenance of parks, recreation areas and 

facilities, open space, green belt areas, droinage areas and other common facilities as may be